

## केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

CBSE/Dir(SE&T)/AI/2019

10<sup>th</sup> May 2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

## TRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR TEACHERS ON ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

The Board will conduct a series of three-days **Training Programmes for Teachers on Artificial Intelligence** as per the following schedule:

S. No.	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	LINK FOR REGISTRATION
1	21 <sup>st</sup> to 23 <sup>rd</sup> May 2019	Gurugram	https://forms.gle/UyGsbYfechStDn5u7
2	27 <sup>th</sup> to 29 <sup>th</sup> May 2019	Delhi	https://forms.gle/3jk6DFKPbGjKeqsAA
3	4 <sup>th</sup> to 6 <sup>th</sup> June 2019	Bangalore	https://forms.gle/xzRsXztABrKJXcc76
4	11 <sup>th</sup> to 13 <sup>th</sup> June 2019	Noida	https://forms.gle/CKqUbuVhZ2KmwdYe8
5	18 <sup>th</sup> to 20 <sup>th</sup> June 2019	Delhi	https://forms.gle/8KUffdudSDEYKv5E8
6	25 <sup>th</sup> to 27 <sup>th</sup> June 2019	Kolkata	https://forms.gle/6fcWUQ5hrRuoTP3U6
7	2 <sup>nd</sup> to 4 <sup>th</sup> July 2019	Ghaziabad	https://forms.gle/KQi49YZDHwWCD1aV9
8	9 <sup>th</sup> to 11 <sup>th</sup> July 2019	Ludhiana	https://forms.gle/AeXkV3oTMnvXxbTK9

The Schools who have opted Artificial Intelligence as a subject from the session 2019-2020 are requested to depute their IT teacher to attend this training programme.

Training Fee of Rs. 3,000/- per teacher (@ Rs. 1,000/- per day) should be deposited in the form of a Demand Draft in favour of 'Secretary, CBSE' payable at Delhi at the venue.

Schools may register their teachers using the above mentioned links by 15<sup>th</sup> May 2019. The details of the training fee/DD should be mentioned in the registration.

The participant teachers will have to bring their laptops for hands-on activities.

CBSE will not provide any TA/DA or stay facility. The participants will have to make their own travel and stay arrangements.

The list of the teachers selected to participate in these trainings shall be available on the CBSE website on  $17^{th}$  May 2019.

For further details/query, please contact Joint Secretary, Department of Skill Education, through e-mail at <a href="mailto:jsse.cbse@gmail.com">jsse.cbse@gmail.com</a>.

(Dr. Biswajit Saha)

**Director (Skill Education and Training)**